The Company is exploring various options to develop 
these properties. 

before tax of Rs. 496.11 lacs (Previous year Rs. 1037.72 lacs).

4) Material changes and commitments:

The company has issued a Corporate Guarantee (CG) amounting to US Dollars Two hundred and 
twenty four million and four hundred thousand only (US$ 224,400,000) in favour of M/s Hyundai heavy 
Industries Company Limited, South Korea (HHICL) on behalf of its subsidiary TOPL, which shall expire 
on delivery of the FSRU Vessel to the TOPL.

5) Dividend & Reserve

resources for its upcoming projects, including FSRU Project, your directors, as an investor friendly

[...]

appointed as Statutory auditors of the Company at the 109th AGM held on September 21, 2017 

Annual General Meeting.

9.2 Cost Audit

Pursuant to the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board has appointed M/s V. H. 

year ended 31st March, 2020, at a remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five thousand 

AGM.  

9.3 Secretarial Audit

The Board has appointed M/s Jignesh M. Pandya & Co. (CP No. 7318), a practicing Company 
Secretary, to undertake the Secretarial Audit of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 
2019 and their report is annexed to this Report - Annexure – H.